FORM PTO-1595 F 06 - 24 - 2003	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner G-Patents ε 102480661	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NIKKEN KOSAKUSHO WORKS, LTD.	Name: <u>LYNDEX CORPORATION</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Street Address: 1468 Armour Boulevard
3. Nature of conveyance:	
(X) Assignment () Merger	City: Mundelein State: IL ZIP: 60060
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	
() Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No
Execution Date: May 30, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
6,105,974	
	<u> </u>
Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Patrick G. Burns	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	(X) Enclosed
Internal Address: 300 South Wacker Drive Suite 2500	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the
Chicago, Illinois 60606	event proper payment is not enclosed.
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	07-2069
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Patrick G. Burns	June 16, 2003
	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	1416.67156
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 DP

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014186 FRAME: 0687 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, NIKKEN KOSAKUSHO WORKS LTD., a corporation of

Japan, of 6-53, 1-chome, Motomachi, Higashiosaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan (NIKKEN)

owns the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,105,974, entitled "Chuck".

WHEREAS, LYNDEX CORPORATION, a corporation of the United

States, of 1468 Armour Boulevard, Mundelein, Illinois 60060 (LYNDEX), desires to

acquire the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,105,974, including all

rights described herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, NIKKEN does hereby sell, transfer, convey, and assign

unto LYNDEX, all of its right, title, and interest, in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,105,974,

including all rights to pursue, sue for, settle and/or collect actual and enhanced damages

and all other monetary and injunctive relief for any and all past, present and future acts

of infringement of U.S. Patent No. 6,105,974, any reissue patents and reexamination

certificates related to U.S. Patent No. 6,105,974, and all rights and privileges given to

NIKKEN by previous assignments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NIKKEN has caused this Assignment to be

executed by its duly authorized officer on this 30 day of May 2003.

NIKKEN KOSAKUSHO WORKS, LTD.

Date: May 30, 2003

Name: Masakazu Matsumoto

Title: PRESIDENT

PATENT REEL: 014186 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 06/19/2003